

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

REGN. NO. NE-313 (MZ)

Vel. XXX Aizawl, Monday 15. 10. 2001 Asvina 23, S.E. 1923 Issue No. 228

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi—.110001.

No.56/2001/Jud.III

Dated :

: 23rd August, 2001-

1 Bhadrapada, 1923(Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No.56/2001(i)/Jud III.- In pursuance of sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, the Election Commission of India hereby makes the following amendments to its Notification No.56/2001/Jud.III, dated 3rd April, 2001, namely :-

- I.
- In Table II (State parties), appended to the said Notification-

S. Cart

(i) against the entry "Arunachal Pradesh" at serial number 2, the existing entries under column 5 shall be substituted by the entries "G-Extention, Naharlagun, (Arunachal Pradesh)";

(ii) against the entry "Bihar" at serial number 4, the existing entries under column 5, relating to "2. Rashtriya Janata Dal" shall be substituted by the entries "V.P. House, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-11001"; (iii) against the entry "Kerala" at serial number 10, after the entries at serial number 4, the following entries shall be inserted under columns 3, 4 and 5 respectively;

2

5. Janadhipathiya Samrekshna Samiti	To be notified	Janadhipathiya Samrekshn Samiti,	
enter en enter	later	State Committee Office, Near Vezhicherry,	
		Alleppey 688001, Kerala.	

- (iv) against the entry "Manipur" at serial number 12, the existing entries, relating to "3. Manipur State Congress Party", under column 5, shall be substituted by the entries "Keishampat (Opposite Raj Bhawan), Imphal-795001, (Manipur).";
- (v) against the entry "Pondicherry" at serial number 16, after the entries at serial number 4, the following entries shall be inserted under columns 3, 4 and 5 respectively;

5. Pudhucherry Makkall Congress	Bell	76, Calve Street,	Subbrary	Chettiar
			Pondicher	y-605001.

- In Table III (Registered un-recognised parties), appended to the said Notification-
 - (i) After the existing enteries at serial number 537, the following entries shall be inserted under column 1, 2 and 3 respectively:-
- "538 Kongu Nadu Munnetra 320, Best Complex, Kumaran Road, Tirupur-641601, Kazhagam Coimbatore (District), Tamil Nadu. 6D-6-18 (House No.), 539. Viswa Maya Political Party Near Markandeswara Swamy Temple, Southern Street, Eluru-534001, West Godavari District, Andnra Pradesh. No.3, Pillayar Kail Street, 540. Namadhu Makkal Katchi Kasba, Vellore-632001. Tamil Nadu. Shri Mahatma Gandhi Vichar 541. Akhi Bharatiya Kisan Mazdoor Morcha Kendra, Uldan, Jhansi (Uttar Pradesh) 542. Rashtra Shakti 1112, 8/5 Tegore Garden, Near Bus Stand, Yamuna Nagar-135001, District - Yamuna Nagar. Haryana.

II.

543. Jai Hind Party 544. Samata Sangharsh Party 545. Thondar Congress 546. Maharashtra Secular Front 547. Bharatiya Surajya Manch 548. Jharkhand Vananchal Congress 549. Hindu Ekta Andolan Party

- 551. Goa Pokx
- 552. Democratic Socialist Party (Prabodh Chandra)

550. Niswarth Sewa Party

553. Telangana Rashtra Samithi

554. Youth Brigade

Ward No.6, Supaul, P.O. & Distt. Supaul, Bihar-852131.

618-F 2/2/1, Shankar Gali, Vishwas Nagar, Delhi-110032

40-Venkatanarayana Road, Thiyagarayanagar, Chennai-600017. Tamil Nadu.

Hill Viwe, 109, A/2, Vaishali Nagar, (S.V.P. Road, Dharkhadi), Dahisar (East), Mumbai-68, (Maharashtra).

831, Sector-10, Panchkula-134113, Haryana.

5, Ratu Road, Ranchi-834005, Jharkhand.

Hindi Ekta Karyalay, Malhar, Khan Bhag, Police Chowki, H.No. 927/1, Sangli-416416, District Sangli, Maharashtra.

Ved Ayurvedic Store, Near Bus Stand, Mahendregarh, Haryana.

OPP. Menezes Building, Altinho, Panaji, Goa-700001,

3-Fancy Lane, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal.

House No. 8-2-220/110/1/3, Road No.14, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

Village Kakgachi, P.O-Bhanderhali, District Hooghly, West Bengal. " de de

- (ii) against serial number 6, 95, 231, 412 and 526, the entry "Uttar Pradesh" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "Uttaranchal";
- (iii) against serial number 391, the entry "Bihar" under column 3, shall be substituted by the entry "Jharkhand";
 - (iv) against serial number 198, the existing entries under column 3, shall be substituted by the entries "Laxmi Salan, Ground Floor, Opp. Assembly Complex, Near Journalist Colony, Porvorim, Goa-403507";
- (v) against serial number 367, the existing entries under column 3, shall be substituted by the entries "A/52, Kharvela Nagar, Unit-III, Bhubaneswar-751001.";

(vi) against serial number 38, the existing entry under column 2, shall the substituted by the entry "Rashtriya Jan Kalyan Party";

- (vii) against serial number 80, the existing entry under column 2, shall be substituted by the entry "Rashtriya Parivartan Dal";
- (viii) against serial number 372, the existing entry under column 2, shall be substituted by the entry "Party for Democratic Socialism";
- (ix) against serial run ber 520, the existing entry under column 2, shall be substituted by the entry "Momin Conference";
- (x) the entries relating to the following parties shall be deleted:-
 - 30. Akhil Bharatiya Rashtriya Sanathan Sabha, 75. Awami National Faity, 203. Gorkha Democratic Front, 205. Gramya Bharat Bhoomi Dal, 250. Janadhipathiya Samrekshna Samiti, 399. Pudhucherry Makkall Congress, 492. Surajya Party, and 530 Vidart ha Praja Party.
- III. In Table IV (List of free synbols), appended to the said Notification, the entry "Beil" at serial number 12, snall be deleted.

By Order,

Sd/-(K.J. RAO) SECRETARY